

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 255/2011

Bhupinder Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

B.R. Sharma, Secy. Home Deptt. & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

13.09.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted a week's time enabling him to lay motion for substitution of new incumbents with the respondents.

List on 22.09.2023.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.

**(Tashi Rabstan)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
13.09.2023  
Pawan Angotra