

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CPSW No. 255/2011
CM Nos. 5738/2023 & 6022/2023

Bhupinder SinghAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate.

Vs

B. R. Sharma and another Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.11.2023)

CM No. 6022/2023

This is an application seeking placing on record the representations moved from time to time.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at the Bar, same is allowed, subject to all just exceptions. Representations annexed with the instant application are taken on record.

CM No. 6022/2023 stands disposed of.

CM No. 5738/2023

This is an application for substitution of the contemnors as party respondents in the instant contempt petition.

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at the bar and no objection from the other side, same is allowed. The new incumbents mentioned in the application are substituted as party respondents.

CM No. 5738/2023 stands disposed.

Registry is directed to update the cause title of the contempt petition.

CPSW No. 255/2011

Mr. Vipin Gandotra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is directed to provide a copy of the contempt petition to Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG appearing for the respondents/contemnors during the course of the day.

List on 01.12.2023.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
01.11.2023**
Shivalee

