

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 255/2011
in [SWP 1453/2001]

Bhupinder Singh

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate

V/s

Raj Kumar Goyal and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Assisting Counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2024

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner is not prepared today and seeks adjournment.

Reluctantly, the matter is adjourned with the rider that no further adjournment shall be granted as the instant petition is pending before this Court since the year 2011.

List this matter on 22.05.2024.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu:
06.05.2024
Pawan Angotra