

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

CPSW 255/2011  
IN[SWP 1453/2001]

Bhupinder Singh

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Mr. Akhlaq Ahmed, Advocate  
Vice Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

Raj Kumar Goyal, Secretary  
Home Department and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel  
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**ORDER**

06.12.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 07.10.2024 had directed petitioner to file an application for impleading new incumbents as party respondents.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, needful has not been done, in terms of Hon'ble Court order dt. 07.10.2024.

However, perusal of the Hon'ble order dt. 06.05.2024 reveals that one opportunity was given to the learned counsel for the petitioner that no further adjournment shall be granted, as the instant petition is pending before this Court since the year 2011.

Today, again application is not being filed.

Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in the 1<sup>st</sup> week of February, 2025 for kind orders.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
06.12.2024  
Sapna