

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CPSW No. 255/2011  
In SWP No. 1453/2001

Bhupinder Singh

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate.

V/s

Raj Kumar Goyal, Secy. Home Deptt and  
another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel to  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**04.02.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time for bringing on record the new incumbents as party respondents in the instant contempt petition who have been transferred during this intervening period, by laying a proper motion.

Let the needful be done within one week.

List on 25.02.2025.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
04.02.2025  
Renu