

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 255/2011  
In SWP No. 1453/2001

Bhupinder Singh

.... Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

Raj Kumar Goyal, Secy. Home  
Deptt. and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Mrinal, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**25.02.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed CM No. 1062/2025 for bringing on record new incumbents as party respondents but the same is not on record.

Registry is directed to trace out the application, digitize the same and place it on record by the next date of hearing.

List on 19.03.2025.

**(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
25.02.2025  
Tarun/PS