

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: CPSW No. 255/2011
in SWP No. 1453/2001
CM No. 1062/2025

Bhupinder Singh

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

V/s

Raj Kumar and anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sagira Jaffar, assisting counsel to
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.03.2025

CM No. 1062/2025

- 01.** This is an application seeking impleadment of incumbents who have joined in place of the respondents, mentioned in Para 3 of the instant application.
- 02.** In view of the submissions made in the application, the incumbents mentioned in Para 3 of the application are substituted by the present respondents.
- 03.** Amended memo of parties be filed within a weeks' time.
- 04.** *Disposed of*, accordingly.

CPSW No. 255/2011
in SWP No. 1453/2001

Compliance report be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 27.05.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.03.2025
AKHILESH