

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 255/2011

Bhupinder Singh.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. A.M Malik, Advocate.

VS

Raj Kumar & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
27.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted further four weeks' time to file compliance report.

List on **28.07.2025**.

(MA Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu
27.05.2025
Abinash