

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CPSW No. 255/2011 in
SWP No. 1453/2001

Bhupinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Karan Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Vipin Gandotra, Advocate

vs

Raj Kumar Goyal, Secy. Home Deptt. &Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
10.11.2025

1. None appears for the respondents, so much so, compliance report has also not been filed.
2. Under these circumstances, three weeks' further time, as last and final opportunity, is granted for filing the same.
3. List on **15.12.2025**.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
10.11.2025
Vishal Sharma